Bhattacherjee shall be entitled to incentive provided that the total amount to be paid to Ms. Bhattacherjee 
towards incentive shall not exceed `
annum.

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the overall remuneration payable to Ms. Neela Bhattacherjee shall not exceed 
` 22,093,200 (Rupees Twenty two million ninety three thousand two hundred only) per annum.

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Ms. Neela Bhattacherjee shall be entitled for increase upto 20% in the overall 
remuneration on an annual basis as may be decided by the Board.

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT
approval of the Central Government, the overall remuneration of ` 22,093,200 (Rupees Twenty two million 
ninety three thousand two hundred only) per annum payable to Ms. Neela Bhattacherjee by way of salary, 

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Ms. Neela Bhattacherjee shall not be liable to retirement by rotation.

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board be and is hereby authorised to enter into appropriate agreement(s)